

Prior Authorization (PA) Updates Effective October 1, 2019

The Prior Authorization Guide and Prior Authorization Code Matrix are updated for an **October 1, 2019 effective date**. All Provider Authorization tools are available online at <http://www.molinahealthcare.com> under “Forms” and services that require a prior authorization are easily searchable within the PA Code Matrix. Please note the following updates:

Q4- Effective 10/1/19 Changes			
Effective Date	Specialty/Service	Change/Update Description	LOB
10/1/2019	Behavioral Health	Added PA Required: 90867, 90868, 90869	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
10/1/2019	DME	Added PA Required: A9274	Marketplace
		Added PA Required: E2300, E1028, K0553, K0554 Removed: A6460, A6461	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
10/1/2019	Experimental/Investigational	Added PA Required: 0505T, 0506T, 0507T, 0508T	Medicare
10/1/2019	Imgaing & Special Tests	Added PA Required: 0042T, 0331T, 0332T	Marketplace
		Added PA Required: 0174T, 0175T, 0399T, 0439T, G0219, G0235, G0252	Marketplace, Medicare
10/1/2019	Genetic Counseling	Added PA Required: 81221, 0022U	Marketplace, Medicare
		Added PA Required: 81205	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
10/1/2019	Healthcare Administered Drug	Added PA Required: C9040, C9043, C9044, C9045, C9047, C9048, C9049, C9050, C9051, C9052, J7208, J9030, J9036, J9356	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
		Added PA Required: J7677, Q5112, Q5113, Q5114, Q5115	Marketplace, Medicare
		Removed: C9484, C9489, J9310	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
10/1/2019	Pain Management	Added PA Required: 64450	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
10/1/2019	Psychological & Neuropsychological Testing	Removed: 96105	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare
10/1/2019	Radiation Therapy and Radiosurgery	Added PA Required: 81503	Marketplace, Medicare
10/1/2019	Speech Therapy	Added PA Required: 97110	Medicaid, Marketplace, Medicare

Thank you for serving our Molina members